



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: 04260710 July 10, 2026 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E4Y47
District: District 4 **Counties:** BROWARD **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 206 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 45351015201 (*)
Contract Desc: I-75/SR-93/ALLIGATOR ALLEY - BOAT RAMPS - BOAT RAMP

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	WEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$2,575,574.99	100.00%
2	JONES BENITEZ CORPORATION	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,598,860.25	100.90%
3	FLORIDA ENGINEERING & DEVELOPMENT CORP	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,772,109.36	107.63%
4	GENERAL ASPHALT COMPANY, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,987,529.66	115.99%
5	LAMBERT BROS., INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,791,614.10	147.21%
6	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$5,130,757.70	199.21%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

NOTICE TO INTENT TO AWARD WAS POSTED:

BEGIN DATE: 08/04/26

BEGIN TIME: 10:30 AM

END DATE:08/07/2026

END TIME:10:30 AM



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04260710 July 10, 2026**Call Order:** 002**Contract:** E4Y47**District:** District 4**Counties:** BROWARD**Fed Aid No:** N/A**Contract Time:** 206 AVAILABLE DAYS**Project(s):** 45351015201 (*)**Contract Descr:** I-75/SR-93/ALLIGATOR ALLEY - BOAT RAMPS - BOAT RAMP

The Improvements under this Contract consist of, but are not limited to, MOT (standard, barricade, PCMS), turbidity barrier (floating, staked), riprap (sand-cement, repairs), bedding stone, concrete approach slabs (removal, construction), articulating block revetment (removal, construction), steel (reinforcing), asphalt (misc. repairs), piles, floating docks, gangways, and fixed platforms (removal, construction), along State Road 93 (I-75/Alligator Alley) at multiple locations in Broward County.

- PRE-QUALIFIED: Contractor must be pre-qualified.
- PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

PLEASE READ STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION FY 2026-27 (SECTION 7-13)
FOR INSURANCE LIMITS.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) WEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) JONES BENITEZ CORPORATION		(3) FLORIDA ENGINEERING & DEVELOPMENT CORP	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 45351015201		(1.000) LS	250,000.00000	250,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00	103,009.75000	103,009.75
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 45351015201		(206.000) DA (LS)	75,000.00000	75,000.00	36,000.00000	36,000.00	8,559.76000	8,559.76
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,228.000 ED	0.25000	307.00	0.50000	614.00	0.42000	515.76
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		3,982.000 ED	0.12000	477.84	0.33000	1,314.06	0.26000	1,035.32
0025 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		2,623.000 FD	0.05000	131.15	0.13000	340.99	0.10000	262.30



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04260710 July 10, 2026

Call Order: 002

Contract: E4Y47

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) WEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) JONES BENITEZ CORPORATION		(3) FLORIDA ENGINEERING & DEVELOPMENT CORP	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0030 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		519.000 ED	20.00000	10,380.00	21.00000	10,899.00	18.79000	9,752.01
0035 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		1,120.000 ED	0.70000	784.00	0.86000	963.20	0.68000	761.60
0040 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		2,348.000 LF	35.00000	82,180.00	20.00000	46,960.00	13.58000	31,885.84
0045 0104 12 STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC		210.000 LF	25.00000	5,250.00	5.00000	1,050.00	19.33000	4,059.30
0050 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 45351015201		(0.770) AC (LS)	285,000.00000	285,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	179,355.76000	179,355.76
0055 0400 2 10 CONCRETE CLASS II, APPROACH SLABS		426.100 CY	1,150.00000	490,015.00	650.00000	276,965.00	915.11000	389,928.37
0060 0415 1 9 REINFORCING STEEL- APPROACH SLABS		19,810.000 LB	2.00000	39,620.00	1.60000	31,696.00	2.56000	50,713.60
0065 0530 1100 RIPRAP, SAND-CEMENT BAGS		48.800 CY	1,400.00000	68,320.00	760.00000	37,088.00	356.47000	17,395.74
0070 0530 4 6 ARTICULATING CONCRETE BLOCK REVTMENT SYSTEM, THICKNESS 6"		2,119.000 SY	240.00000	508,560.00	190.00000	402,610.00	274.87000	582,449.53



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04260710 July 10, 2026

Call Order: 002

Contract: E4Y47

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) WEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) JONES BENITEZ CORPORATION		(3) FLORIDA ENGINEERING & DEVELOPMENT CORP	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0075 0530 74 BEDDING STONE		484.000 TN	200.00000	96,800.00	140.00000	67,760.00	132.93000	64,338.12
0080 0999 16 PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 45351015201		(1.000) LS	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
0085 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 45351015201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0001 Roadway Section Totals:			\$1,968,824.99		\$1,320,260.25		\$1,500,022.76	

SECTION: 0002 Architectural								
0090 0751 53 3 FLOATING DOCK		4,000.000 SF	110.00000	440,000.00	230.00000	920,000.00	250.54000	1,002,160.00
0095 0751 53 4 GANGWAY		1,370.000 SF	75.00000	102,750.00	180.00000	246,600.00	151.38000	207,390.60
0100 0751 53 5 FIXED PLATFORM		800.000 SF	80.00000	64,000.00	140.00000	112,000.00	78.17000	62,536.00
0002 Architectural Section Totals:				\$606,750.00		\$1,278,600.00		\$1,272,086.60



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04260710 July 10, 2026

Call Order: 002

Contract: E4Y47

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) WEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) JONES BENITEZ CORPORATION		(3) FLORIDA ENGINEERING & DEVELOPMENT CORP	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Contract Grand Totals:			\$2,575,574.99		\$2,598,860.25		2,772,109.36	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04260710 July 10, 2026

Call Order: 002

Contract: E4Y47

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) GENERAL ASPHALT COMPANY, LLC		(5) LAMBERT BROS., INC.		(6) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001		Roadway							
0005	0101 1		(1.000)	400,000.00000	400,000.00	198,000.00000	198,000.00	450,000.00000	450,000.00
MOBILIZATION 45351015201			LS						
0010	0102 1		(206.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	95,000.00000	95,000.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 45351015201			DA (LS)						
0015	0102 60		1,228.000	0.49000	601.72	0.50000	614.00	0.40000	491.20
WORK ZONE SIGN			ED						
0020	0102 74 1		3,982.000	0.31000	1,234.42	0.35000	1,393.70	0.30000	1,194.60
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD			ED						
0025	0102 74 8		2,623.000	0.13000	340.99	0.30000	786.90	0.30000	786.90
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)			FD						
0030	0102 99		519.000	19.68000	10,213.92	18.00000	9,342.00	20.00000	10,380.00
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0035	0102115		1,120.000	0.80000	896.00	0.75000	840.00	1.00000	1,120.00
TYPE III BARRICADE			ED						
0040	0104 11		2,348.000	23.37000	54,872.76	30.00000	70,440.00	15.00000	35,220.00
FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER			LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04260710 July 10, 2026

Call Order: 002

Contract: E4Y47

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) GENERAL ASPHALT COMPANY, LLC		(5) LAMBERT BROS., INC.		(6) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0045	0104 12		210.000	24.60000	5,166.00	30.00000	6,300.00	40.00000	8,400.00
STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC			LF						
0050	0110 1 1		(0.770)	135,300.00000	135,300.00	635,000.00000	635,000.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00
CLEARING & GRUBBING 45351015201			AC (LS)						
0055	0400 2 10		426.100	707.25000	301,359.23	995.00000	423,969.50	2,500.00000	1,065,250.00
CONCRETE CLASS II, APPROACH SLABS			CY						
0060	0415 1 9		19,810.000	2.71000	53,685.10	1.50000	29,715.00	5.00000	99,050.00
REINFORCING STEEL- APPROACH SLABS			LB						
0065	0530 1100		48.800	2,023.35000	98,739.48	1,900.00000	92,720.00	2,000.00000	97,600.00
RIPRAP, SAND-CEMENT BAGS			CY						
0070	0530 4 6		2,119.000	172.20000	364,891.80	287.00000	608,153.00	335.00000	709,865.00
ARTICULATING CONCRETE BLOCK REVTMENT SYSTEM, THICKNESS 6"			SY						
0075	0530 74		484.000	297.66000	144,067.44	260.00000	125,840.00	350.00000	169,400.00
BEDDING STONE			TN						
0080	0999 16		(1.000)	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 45351015201			LS						
0085	0999 25		(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 45351015201			LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04260710 July 10, 2026

Call Order: 002

Contract: E4Y47

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) GENERAL ASPHALT COMPANY, LLC		(5) LAMBERT BROS., INC.		(6) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0001 Roadway Section Totals:			\$1,727,368.86		\$2,274,114.10		\$3,299,757.70	
SECTION: 0002 Architectural								
0090 0751 53 3 FLOATING DOCK		4,000.000 SF	204.24000	816,960.00	300.00000	1,200,000.00	300.00000	1,200,000.00
0095 0751 53 4 GANGWAY		1,370.000 SF	204.24000	279,808.80	150.00000	205,500.00	300.00000	411,000.00
0100 0751 53 5 FIXED PLATFORM		800.000 SF	204.24000	163,392.00	140.00000	112,000.00	275.00000	220,000.00
0002 Architectural Section Totals:			\$1,260,160.80		\$1,517,500.00		\$1,831,000.00	
Contract Grand Totals:			\$2,987,529.66		\$3,791,614.10		5,130,757.70	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:	04260710	July 10, 2026	Call Order: 002	Contract: E4Y47
-----------------	----------	---------------	------------------------	------------------------

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.